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HOME AND HOSPITAL 
COORDINATORS 2016-2017 

MASTER LIST (revised 8/30/16) 
Local Unit LEA Coordinator/ 

Contact Addresses Phone/Fax/Email Additional LEA 
Coordinator Phone/Fax/Email 

Allegany County Ben Brauer 
Debbie Metheny 

PO Box 1724 
Cumberland, MD 21502 

301-759-2410 
301-759-2081 fax 

benjamin.brauer@acpsmd.org 
Debbie Metheny 

301-759-2064 
debra.metheny@acps.k

12.md.us 

Anne Arundel 
County Colleen Childs 2644 Riva Road 

Annapolis, MD  21401 

410-222-5476 
410-222-5607 fax 
cchilds@aacps.org 

  

Baltimore City Janet 
Lippman/Lousie Fink 

6900 Park Heights Ave 
Rm 322 

Baltimore, MD  21216 

410 396-0775 
410 396-6848 fax 

jlippman@bcps.k12.md.us 

Louise Fink, 
Director of HHT/HS LLFink@bcps.k12.md.us 

Baltimore 
County Denise Saulsbury 6229 Falls Road 

Baltimore, MD 21209 

410-887-3222 
410-887-4137 fax 

gsaulsbury@bcps.org 
  

Calvert County Molly Gearhart 
Calvert Co. Board of Ed.; 
1305 Dares Beach Road 

Prince Frederick, MD  20678 

410-535-7232 
410-535-7241 fax 

gearhartmo@calvertnet.k12.md.us 
Marlene Stewart 410-535-7242 

410-535-7241(Fax) 

Caroline County Bill Allen 
Caroline Co. Public Schools; 

204 Franklin Street 
Denton, MD 21629 

410-479-3253 
410-479-3269 fax 

bill_allen@mail.cl.k12.md.us 
  

Carroll County 

 
Laura Thompson 
 

 

125 N. Court St. 
Westminster, MD 21157 

410-386- 4447 
410-751-3695 fax 

lethom2@carrollk12.org 
 

Sharon Kirkpatrick 410 751 3122 

Cecil County Dr. Delbert Jackson 201 Booth St. 
Elkton, MD  21921 

410-996-5660 
410-751 3695 fax 

djackson@ccps.org 
  

Charles County Brooke Kohlhorst 
 

5980 Radio Station Road 
La Plata, MD 20646 

 
301-934-7391 

bekohlhorst@ccboe.com 
Beverly Goodell 
301-934- 7457 

301-934- 7457 
bgoodell@ccboe.com 

Dorchester 
County 

Sue Brenchley 
 

700 Glasgow Street 
Cambridge , MD 21613 

410-901-6940 
410-221-5291 fax 

brenchleys@dcpsmd.org 
  

Frederick 
County Georgia Staley 

191 South East Street 
Frederick, MD 21701 

 

240 236 8932 
301-644-5020 fax 

Georgia.Staley@fcps.org 
 

  

Garrett County  
Phil Lauver 

 
40 S. 2nd Street 

Oakland, MD 

301-334-8938 
Phil.lauver@garrettcountysc

hools.org 
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Local Unit LEA Coordinator/ 
Contact Addresses Phone/Fax/Email Additional LEA 

Coordinator Phone/Fax/Email 
 

 
Harford County 

 
Stephen Richards 

 
HCPS; 102 South Hickory Ave 

Bel Air, MD 21014 

 
410-588-5283 

410-638-4313 fax 
steve.richards@hcps.org 

  

Howard County Rosanne Wilson 
10920 Clarksville Pike 
Ellicott City, MD   21042 

 

410 313-5336 (RW) 
410-313-6822 Office 

410-313-7339 fax 
Rosanne_wilson@hcpss.org 

HH Managers 
Jeanine Smith 

Jeanine_Smith@hcpss.org 
Farah Evans 

Farah_Evans@hcpss.org 

410-313-7173 
410-313-7339 

 

Kent County Darlene Spurrier 
Monica Sipes 

Kent Co. Public Schools 
5608 Boundary Avenue 

Rock Hall, MD  21661 

410-810-3170 
410-778-2896 fax 

dspurrier@kent.k12.md.us 

Monica Sipes 
410-788-7167 

msipes@kent.k12.md.us 
 

Montgomery 
County Anne Taylor 850 Hungerford Dr. Rm 167 

Rockville, MD. 20850 
240-453-2470 

 
Anne_R_Taylor@mcpsmd.o

rg 
 

301 517-8262 

Prince George’s 
Co. 

Natasha Jones 7711 Livingston Road 
OHSDC, Suite 202 

Oxon Hill, MD 20745 

 
301-925-2482 

301-567-4890(Fax) 
natasha.jones@pgcps.org 

  

Queen Anne’s 
Co. Jean Cardwell 202 Chesterfield Avenue; 

Centreville, MD 21617 

410-758-2403 
410-758-8206 fax 

Jean.cardwell@qacps.org 
 410 758 2403 ext154 

St. Mary’s 
County Kathy Woodford 

Dept. of Student Services 
23160 Moakley Street  

Suite 104 
Leonardtown, MD  20650 

301-475-5511 x 32155 
301-475-2469 fax 

mkwoodford@smcps.org 
  

Somerset 
County 

Tracey Cottman 
 

7982 A Tawes Campus Drive 
Westover, MD 21871 

 

410-621-6239 
410-651-2931 fax 

tcottman@somerset.k12.md.us 
 410 621 6239 

Talbot County 
Jennifer Vogel 

 
 

12 Magnolia St. 
Easton 21601 
PO Box 1029 
Easton 21601 

410-822-0330 
410-822-3919 fax 

jvogel@tcps.k12.md.us 
Vickie Wilson 

 vwilson@tcps.k12.md.us 

Washington 
County Carol Costello 

Dept. of Student Services 
10435 Downsville Pike 
Hagerstown, MD 21740 

301-766-8776 
301-766-2938 fax 

costecar@wcps.k12.md. 

jonesem@wcps.k12.m
d.us 

Emily Jones 
Gail Ortega 

Orteggai@wcps.k12.md 

Wicomico 
County Lori Batts 101 Long Avenue 

Salisbury  21804 

410-677-4597 
410-677-4445 (Fax) 
lbatts@wcboe.org 

Kim Miles 
kmiles@wcboe.org 

410-677-4480 
410-677-4490 fax 

 

Worcester L.Eloise Henry-Gordy 6270 Worcester Highway Newark  MD  
21841 

410-632-5069 
 

ehgordy@ 
mail.worcester.k12.md.us 410-632-5004 Fax 
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